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Dubuque Track & Field Championships

A.Y. McDonald Indoor Track - University of Dubuque

Dubuque, IA  - 12/2/17

Meet Program

Event  1   Women 55 Meter Hurdles (13)

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Loras 10.17 JRLaura Bainter _________1

Loras 8.87 JRBella Solis _________2

Loras 9.18 SRDevin Hasson _________3

Dubuque NT FRHailey Schwenker _________4

Dubuque NT FRAbbigail Kemnitz _________5

Clarke 10.14 SOAutumn Lamb _________6

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Dubuque NT FRDemetria Johnson _________1

Loras 9.51 JRTaylor Schaefers _________2

Dubuque 8.56 SRMichelleAnn Sanchez _________3

Dubuque 10.19 SRBobbi Jo Helgemoe _________4

Dubuque NT FRMia Bruty _________5

Loras 9.86 JRCelia Da Silva _________6

Loras NT FRBailey Vance _________7

Event  2   Men 55 Meter Hurdles (9)

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Dubuque NT FRKelshawn Johnson _________2

Dubuque NT FRIan Christ _________3

Loras 8.11 SRAndrew O'Neill _________4

Dubuque 8.49 SOTyler Fowler _________5

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Loras 7.99 SRGerrand Moody _________3

Loras NT FRRyan Rogers _________4

Loras 9.39 SOIsaiah Hopp _________5

Loras NT FRJake Heinenreich _________6

Dubuque NT FRCorbin Stillmunkes _________7

Event  3   Women 55 Meter Dash (22)

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Loras 7.78 SRRachel Kilburg _________1

Dubuque 7.75 SOAsha Flowers _________2

Dubuque 8.51 SOEmily Schwendinger _________3

Clarke 7.34 SRErica Carradine _________4

Clarke NT FRAlli Osterberger _________5

Dubuque 8.02 SOJenna Heimark _________6

Dubuque 7.49 SOTierra Hildebrandt _________7

Dubuque NT FRShelby Hibbler _________8

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Clarke 7.70 SOBreanna Judkins _________2

Dubuque NT FRTaylor Bushke _________3

Dubuque 7.96 JRAleyha Slatter _________4

Loras 7.50 SOAlexis Alt _________5

Dubuque 7.87 SOKayla McIntyre _________6

Dubuque NT FRSasha Williams _________7

Loras 7.33 SOGabrielle Noland _________8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Loras 7.94 SOClarice Martin _________2

Dubuque 7.32 SOAlison Beeman _________3

Dubuque NT SOLaura Klein _________4

Dubuque NT FRRuby Williams _________5

Dubuque 7.59 SOAlyssa Skrove _________6

Loras 7.90 SOSydney Beach _________7

Loras 7.55 SRAlyssa Simon _________8

Event  4   Men 55 Meter Dash (34)

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  5   Prelims
Dubuque NT FRNathaniel Ross _________3

Loras 6.85 SONoah Smith _________4

Dubuque NT FRJeremiah Steed _________5

Dubuque NT FRMalcolm Turner _________6

Loras 6.83 SRGerrand Moody _________7

Dubuque NT FRDarrion Morgan _________8

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
Dubuque NT FRCorbin Stillmunkes _________2

Dubuque NT FRZakary Harbach _________3

Dubuque NT SRPhilip Senn _________4

Dubuque NT FRLucas Hofer _________5

Dubuque 6.88 SOMaurice Cushion-Lewis _________6

Clarke NT FRNathan McCutcheon _________7

Loras 6.75 SOTyson Morrison _________8

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims
Dubuque NT FRAlexander Maras _________2

Loras NT FRAidyn Dodds _________3

Dubuque NT SODante Burchfield _________4

Dubuque NT FRNicholas Beatty _________5

Dubuque 6.71 JRRyan Kind _________6

Loras 6.90 SOShamari Scott _________7

Dubuque NT FREmanuel Tash _________8
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Dubuque Track & Field Championships

A.Y. McDonald Indoor Track - University of Dubuque

Dubuque, IA  - 12/2/17

Meet Program

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims...(Event  4   Men 55 Meter Dash (34))
Loras NT FRPeter Kilburg _________2

Loras NT FRDoyle Carroll _________3

Loras 6.67 SOJacob Beaton _________4

Dubuque NT FRKyle Thomas _________5

Dubuque NT FRAnthony Gatlin _________6

Dubuque 6.90 SRJacob Mentzer _________7

Dubuque NT FRKelshawn Johnson _________8

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
Dubuque NT FRSirrus Bier _________1

Dubuque 6.61 SOColfay Pointer _________2

Clarke NT SOJoshua Sanchez _________3

Dubuque 6.90 SOKevin Wissing _________4

Clarke NT SRTaurus Black _________5

Dubuque 6.94 SONeal Valant _________6

Loras NT FRSam Guyton-Evans _________7

Event  5   Women 800 Meter Run (5)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Loras 2:34.47 JRMolly Walkner _________1

Loras 2:25.72 SOBrittany McNamara _________2

Dubuque 2:24.99 FRHeather Muntz _________3

Dubuque 2:24.99 JRJade Romagna _________4

Clarke 2:36.89 SRHannah Rehder _________5

Event  6   Men 800 Meter Run (11)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Dubuque NT FRZachary Seaver _________1

Clarke NT FRJimmy Slowik _________2

Loras 2:11.95 SRSamuel Edeker _________3

Dubuque NT FRMichael Orcutt _________4

Loras 2:05.00 FRConor Otting _________5

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Clarke 2:03.00 SRMalik McCrary _________1

Loras 1:56.00 SRKylian Lally _________2

Clarke 2:00.28 SRNicholas Anderson _________3

Loras 2:04.00 JRAnthony Kemp _________4

Dubuque 1:59.99 JRHunter Klose _________5

Dubuque 1:59.50 SRTyler Miller _________6

Event  7   Women 200 Meter Dash (19)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Clarke NT FRMackenzie Williams _________3

Dubuque NT FRShelby Hibbler _________4

Clarke NT FRAlli Osterberger _________5

Dubuque NT FRRuby Williams _________6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Clarke NT FRMaggie Christianson _________2

Clarke 30.00 SOAutumn Lamb _________3

Loras 28.50 SRDevin Hasson _________4

Loras 29.00 SOClarice Martin _________5

Clarke 30.65 JRJessica Anderson _________6

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Loras 28.00 SOSydney Beach _________2

Loras 27.50 FRBailey Vance _________3

Dubuque 27.00 SOTierra Hildebrandt _________4

Loras 27.50 SRRachel Kilburg _________5

Dubuque 27.91 SOKayla McIntyre _________6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Dubuque 27.00 SOAsha Flowers _________2

Clarke 26.34 SRErica Carradine _________3

Dubuque 25.08 SOAlison Beeman _________4

Loras 25.40 SOGabrielle Noland _________5

Loras 26.80 SRAlyssa Simon _________6

Event  8   Men 200 Meter Dash (20)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Loras NT FRAidyn Dodds _________2

Dubuque NT FRNicholas Beatty _________3

Loras NT FRSam Guyton-Evans _________4

Dubuque NT FRZakary Harbach _________5

Clarke NT SONick Peterson _________6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Clarke NT FRNathan McCutcheon _________2

Dubuque NT FRAlexander Maras _________3

Dubuque NT FRNathaniel Ross _________4

Loras NT SOIsaiah Hopp _________5

Loras NT SONoah Smith _________6

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Dubuque 24.10 SODante Burchfield _________2

Clarke 23.80 SOJoshua Sanchez _________3

Loras 23.50 SOJacob Beaton _________4

Dubuque 23.63 SOTyler Fowler _________5

Dubuque 23.96 SOKevin Wissing _________6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Clarke 23.50 SRReid Mettert _________2

Loras 23.00 SOTyson Morrison _________3

Dubuque 22.50 FRKyle Thomas _________4

Dubuque 22.75 FRJeremiah Steed _________5

Loras 23.20 SOShamari Scott _________6
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Event  9   Women 400 Meter Dash (3)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque NT FRDeja Ware _________2

Loras 59.00 JRBella Solis _________3

Dubuque 1:02.99 SRKatrina Pagel _________4

Event  10   Men 400 Meter Dash (11)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Dubuque NT FRAustin Ross _________1

Clarke NT FRDanny Martin _________2

Loras 54.00 FRNash Reicks _________3

Dubuque 54.20 SRJacob Mentzer _________4

Dubuque NT FRLucas Hofer _________5

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Loras 53.50 SOJohn Quinones _________1

Loras 52.00 JRAnakin Hall _________2

Loras 50.00 SOPatrick Mikel _________3

Dubuque 50.50 SOColfay Pointer _________4

Loras 52.00 JREvan Gradoville _________5

Clarke 54.00 SRTaurus Black _________6

Event  11   Mixed 4x200 Meter Relay Throwers (1)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
1:31.00Clarke _________3

Event  12   Women 4x400 Meter Relay (7)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
B 4:18.10Dubuque _________4

C 4:30.00Loras _________5

C NTDubuque _________6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
4:14.65Clarke _________3

4:06.00Loras _________4

4:09.46Dubuque _________5

B 4:12.00Loras _________6

Event  13   Men 4x400 Meter Relay (7)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
3:30.14Clarke _________4

C 3:34.00Loras _________5

D 3:40.00Loras _________6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
B 3:30.00Loras _________3

3:25.00Loras _________4

3:26.99Dubuque _________5

B 3:27.50Dubuque _________6

Event  15   Men Weight Throw (19)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Clarke ND FRRobbie Klinkhammer _________1

Loras ND FRHunter Rowray _________2

Clarke ND FRSully Adams _________3

Clarke ND FRSawyer Foss _________4

Dubuque 9.00m FRColten Youngren _________5

Dubuque 9.50m FRZachary Naatz _________6

Loras 10.46m JRCarter Knupp _________7

Loras 12.04m SONick Young _________8

Loras 12.23m JRJohn Meskimen _________9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Dubuque 12.75m FRDemarcos Deloney _________1

Clarke 13.00m SOJacob Boyle _________2

Clarke 13.34m SRJeff Ruhlow _________3

Dubuque 13.62m SOJosh Mathis _________4

Dubuque 13.67m SRScott Taylor _________5

Dubuque 13.75m FRJackson Harkness _________6

Dubuque 14.58m SOAustin Feyen _________7

Dubuque 15.12m JRJohn Gregory _________8

Loras 15.90m JRGarrett Hammond _________9

Dubuque 18.74m JRBlaze Murfin _________10

Event  16   Women Weight Throw (22)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Loras ND SOAsia Sockrider _________1

Loras ND FRCarly Fischer _________2

Loras ND FRCelia Balderston _________3

Clarke ND JRKatie Marter _________4

Loras ND FRAlyssa Corkery _________5

Loras ND FRKayla Weatherly _________6

Loras ND FRMegan Gronau _________7

Dubuque 8.00m FRBrenna Seeser _________8

Dubuque 8.50m FRCaroline Ferguson _________9

Dubuque 10.00m FRKayla Slowick _________10

Dubuque 11.45m SOKayla Schlichting _________11
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  16   Women Weight Throw (22))
Loras 11.74m SOMichelle Budden _________1

Clarke 12.85m JRKatelynn Rheingans _________2

Dubuque 13.50m JRKelsey Betthauser _________3

Dubuque 13.54m SRLauren Egnarski _________4

Loras 13.55m JRsavannah Nesvik _________5

Dubuque 13.63m SOAdahja Weathers _________6

Dubuque 14.00m SRErica Frazier _________7

Dubuque 14.42m JRShelby Lane _________8

Loras 15.02m JREsther Johnson _________9

Dubuque 15.03m JRRebecca Burmahl _________10

Clarke 16.57m JRMikayla Houston _________11

Event  17   Men Long Jump (9)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Loras ND FRRyan Rogers _________1

Dubuque ND FRMalcolm Turner _________2

Loras ND FRJake Heinenreich _________3

Dubuque ND FRIan Christ _________4

Loras ND FRDoyle Carroll _________5

Clarke 5.90m SRReid Mettert _________6

Dubuque 6.49m SONeal Valant _________7

Dubuque 6.75m SOBlaze Barista _________8

Dubuque 7.05m SOMaurice Cushion-Lewis _________9

Event  18   Women Long Jump (14)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque ND FRAbbigail Kemnitz _________1

Clarke ND FRMackenzie Williams _________2

Dubuque ND FRDemetria Johnson _________3

Clarke ND FRMaggie Christianson _________4

Dubuque 4.30m SRBobbi Jo Helgemoe _________5

Dubuque 4.62m SOEmily Schwendinger _________6

Dubuque 4.72m SOLaura Klein _________7

Loras 5.10m SRSarah Schoel _________8

Loras 5.23m JRTaylor Schaefers _________9

Loras 5.29m SOTerrianna Black _________10

Dubuque 5.35m JRAleyha Slatter _________11

Clarke 5.40m SOBreanna Judkins _________12

Dubuque 5.57m SOAlyssa Skrove _________13

Loras 5.65m SOElyse Acompanado _________14

Event  19   Women Triple Jump (10)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque 9.16m SOLaura Klein _________1

Loras 9.57m SRSarah Schoel _________2

Clarke 9.75m JRJessica Anderson _________3

Loras 9.75m SOKrystyna Kaminski _________4

Clarke 10.44m JRChantel Kyler _________5

Dubuque 11.02m SOJenna Heimark _________6

Dubuque 11.02m JRAleyha Slatter _________7

Loras 11.10m SOElyse Acompanado _________8

Dubuque 11.12m SOAlyssa Skrove _________9

Clarke 11.24m SOBreanna Judkins _________10

Event  20   Men Triple Jump (8)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque ND FRNicholas Beatty _________1

Loras ND FRDoyle Carroll _________2

Dubuque ND FRMalcolm Turner _________3

Dubuque ND FRKelshawn Johnson _________4

Loras ND FRPeter Kilburg _________5

Dubuque 12.33m SONeal Valant _________6

Dubuque 13.80m JRKortez Pickett _________7

Dubuque 14.43m SOBlaze Barista _________8

Event  21   Men Shot Put (16)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Loras ND FRHunter Rowray _________1

Clarke ND FRRobbie Klinkhammer _________2

Clarke ND FRSully Adams _________3

Dubuque ND FRCorbin Stillmunkes _________4

Dubuque 10.00m FRColten Youngren _________5

Dubuque 11.50m FRZachary Naatz _________6

Loras 12.76m JRJohn Meskimen _________7

Loras 12.91m JRGarrett Hammond _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Clarke 13.00m FRSawyer Foss _________1

Dubuque 13.00m SRScott Taylor _________2

Dubuque 13.50m FRDemarcos Deloney _________3

Loras 13.50m JRChad Moser _________4

Dubuque 13.75m FRJackson Harkness _________5

Dubuque 14.19m SOAustin Feyen _________6

Dubuque 15.18m SOJosh Mathis _________7

Dubuque 16.78m JRBlaze Murfin _________8
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Event  22   Women Shot Put (17)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Clarke ND JRKatie Marter _________1

Loras ND FRKayla Weatherly _________2

Loras ND FRMegan Gronau _________3

Dubuque ND FRAbbigail Kemnitz _________4

Dubuque 10.29m SRBobbi Jo Helgemoe _________5

Dubuque 10.80m SRErica Frazier _________6

Dubuque 10.90m FRKayla Slowick _________7

Dubuque 11.00m FRBrenna Seeser _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Dubuque 11.25m JRKelsey Betthauser _________1

Dubuque 11.35m FRCaroline Ferguson _________2

Clarke 11.45m JRMikayla Houston _________3

Loras 11.79m JREsther Johnson _________4

Dubuque 11.99m SOKayla Schlichting _________5

Dubuque 12.29m SRLauren Egnarski _________6

Clarke 12.62m JRKatelynn Rheingans _________7

Dubuque 12.82m SOAdahja Weathers _________8

Clarke 13.04m JRErin Soat _________9

Event  23   Men Pole Vault (9)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque NH FREmanuel Tash _________1

Loras NH FRJake Heinenreich _________2

Clarke NH FRDanny Martin _________3

Loras NH FRRyan Rogers _________4

Dubuque 3.70m SRPhilip Senn _________5

Loras 4.16m SRNick Dreska _________6

Unat-Dubuque 4.25m NANicholas Kazmierczak _________7

Clarke 4.30m SONick Peterson _________8

Loras 4.45m SRHunter Dunlap _________9

Event  24   Women Pole Vault (3)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque 2.75m SOJenna Heimark _________1

Loras 2.87m JRTaylor Dooley _________2

Loras 3.25m SOAlexis Alt _________3

Event  25   Men High Jump (6)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque NH FRIan Christ _________1

Dubuque NH FRDarrion Morgan _________2

Dubuque NH FRSirrus Bier _________3

Clarke 1.65m SOJustin Droessler _________4

Loras 1.90m SOQuintin Durov _________5

Dubuque 2.03m JRKortez Pickett _________6

Event  26   Women High Jump (8)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dubuque NH SOKayla McIntyre _________1

Dubuque NH FRShelby Hibbler _________2

Dubuque NH FRTaylor Bushke _________3

Dubuque 1.40m SRBobbi Jo Helgemoe _________4

Dubuque 1.45m SOAsha Flowers _________5

Loras 1.50m SOMichelle Budden _________6

Loras 1.59m JRBella Solis _________7

Clarke 1.60m JRChantel Kyler _________8


